
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

R1 07 Oct 2025 | Mildura | Mildura & District Real Estate Mdn Plate
Distance: 2000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
10:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 308697
	2	 7897
	3	 432255
	4	 06
	5	 854552
	6	 803940
	7	 536755
	8	 848909

CIRCA
MIGHTY MAC
PALTINIAN
TAN TAT GOLD
YOUBEEFORTY
FOX CHARM
MISS SOLAR HART
SHIPSHEWANA

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

4
8
3
6
7
2
5
1

S FAWKE
NEIL FARLEY
B RAWILLER
MS C PULS
LIAM RIORDAN
MS L MEECH
CHELSEA TAYLOR
MS S NOBLE

MS A BLACKBURN
TOBY LAKE
J ROBINSON
W L PEAKE
MS N IRWIN
C MAHER
MS H BURNS
S NOBLE

5
4
5
5
4
4
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	24-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-3-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	16-�0�-0-2
	33-�0�-3-1

$24,250
$2,590
$20,215
$925
$17,335
$5,825
$15,605
$26,385

	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CIRCA Trainer: Ms A Blackburn Barrier: 4 Total: 24-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$24,250
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Dream Cirque J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss I A Blackburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	26Jul25	 MUR	 turf	 2050	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Jokic	 59.5	 $51	 Takemetothemoon	 2:14.93	 (26.72)	 3	 4	 ....34¼.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 02Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $81	 Thurmond	 2:25.22	 (--.--)	 5	 10	 ...... 20...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 14Aug25	 BED	 turf	 2200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $151	 Autumnheat	 2:20.52	 (25.34)	 5	 8	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 31Aug25	 CAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $21	 Kelly Ann	 2:07.32	 (26.17)	 3	 7	 ....15½............................No show
7 of 7	 11Sep25	 SEY	 turf	 2246	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $41	 Snore	 2:25.03	 (25.28)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

2 MIGHTY MAC Trainer: Toby Lake Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,590
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Rhiannon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Rule

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 08Feb25	 BRA	 turf	 1350	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Sacred Mistress	 1:20.40	 (24.04)	-	-	   ..... 9½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 28Feb25	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $101	 Casino Diva	 1:37.31	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 19Aug25	 BED	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 ---	 $--	 Numbersneverseen	 1:24.82	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 07Sep25	 BED	 turf	 1600	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Rawiller	 59.5	 $91	 Crown Of Russia	 1:40.88	 (25.61)	 5	 10	 ...... 10............................No show
7 of 13	 28Sep25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $31	 Different Gravy	 1:37.55	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

3 PALTINIAN Trainer: J Robinson Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$20,215
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 8-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Scottawin J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B L Mathers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $3.7	 Thunder Force	 1:37.61	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 17Sep24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Opening Address	 1:35.96	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 05Oct24	 GUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L King	 59.5	 $*1.4	 Japanese Whisper	 1:54.95	 (25.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 07Sep25	 BED	 turf	 1300	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $21	 Blindedbythelight	 1:20.69	 (24.30)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 24Sep25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $71	 Enchanted Jenni	 1:39.23	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

4 TAN TAT GOLD Trainer: W L Peake Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$925
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Rollout The Carpet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W L Peake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 23Apr24	 CTC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Hamelin	 ---	 $--	 Stoltz	 0:58.85	 (23.30)	 7	 8	 ...... 16........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 09May24	 CTC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M Ntuli	 ---	 $--	 Fight Time	 1:11.59	 (24.50)	 4	 6	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	24May24	 CTC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 A Hamelin	 ---	 $--	 Karate Express	 1:11.67	 (23.80)	 10	 10	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	20Sep25	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms T Johnstone	 56	 $51	 The Cosmic One	 1:14.88	 (23.06)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 28Sep25	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jade Doyle	 56	 $101	 Utah	 1:38.54	 (25.13)	 13	 10	 ........ 9................... Every chance
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

5 YOUBEEFORTY Trainer: Ms N Irwin Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,335
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vino Rosso Dam: Who Are They J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Irwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1909	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 59.5	 $31	 Aberlutely	 2:01.47	 (25.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 20Aug25	 STR	 turf	 2050	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Johnstone	 58	 $15	 Roll Start	 2:14.18	 (26.16)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 03Sep25	 MOP	 turf	 2037	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Johnstone	 58	 $6	 Oh Lovey No	 2:12.12	 (25.39)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 17Sep25	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Connor Murtagh	 58	 $31	 Belle From Hell	 1:38.85	 (24.67)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 28Sep25	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Connor Murtagh	 58	 $31	 Utah	 1:38.54	 (25.13)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

6 FOX CHARM Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,825
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Irresistible Charm J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: FLR Irresistible Charm, Bubbles & Brook, Mrs C H Morris-Jones, Mrs N Kenny, C L Moody, D J Armstrong, Boys Night Out, Prom Girls, D J Littlejohn, Farising Racing, The Bradburys, 
Go Bernards, D J McAllister, Parkgate, P G Harding, J Hoinville, S M J Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	15Aug24	 TER	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 55.5	 $6.5	 Jimbrook	 1:40.45	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $6	 Dibalta	 1:12.35	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 15Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $16	 Camp Cable	 1:26.43	 (24.66)	 5	 6	 ...... 11............................No show
4 of 9	 30Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1610	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $11	 Super Paradise	 1:38.86	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
11 of 13	20Sep25	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $14	 Customer Service	 2:15.85	 (25.07)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted

7 MISS SOLAR HART Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 5 Total: 16-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$15,605
Jockey: Chelsea Taylor WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Meraki Miss J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M J Mitton, S Stojanovski, Mrs K A Stojanovski, A G Mitton, D J Burns, Ms H L Burns, J H Burns, L D Burns, S M Buying, K Buying, B Buying, Mrs C M Crossfield, Dr M J Appleby, 
Miss T E F Appleby, F H J Appleby, G J Appleby,W Mitton, D & K Kleidon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 1600	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Sarah Field	 55.5	 $61	 Karasmatic	 1:42.72	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1909	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Sarah Field	 56	 $12	 Aberlutely	 2:01.47	 (25.51)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
7 of 11	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $91	 Myers Delight	 1:38.55	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 2009	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Chelsea Taylor	 57.5	 $31	 Shamex	 2:08.88	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 13Sep25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Chelsea Taylor	 57.5	 $31	 Oraqua	 1:37.74	 (24.40)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

8 SHIPSHEWANA Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 1 Total: 33-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$26,385
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 57.5 Good: 22-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 28-0-2-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Americain Woman J+H: 32-0-3-1 Turf: 31-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S G Noble & J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1590	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $26	 Top Secret	 1:40.44	 (26.30)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 16Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1610	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $71	 Sweater Girl	 1:39.27	 (23.77)	 10	 10	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 23Aug25	 BEI	 turf	 1400	  F 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $13	 Not The Chops	 1:21.18	 (22.93)	-	-	   ....13½............................No show
11 of 11	11Sep25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $151	 Azazel	 1:40.23	 (23.91)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 20Sep25	 WRS	turf	 1800	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $101	 Too Big	 1:49.41	 (23.71)	 6	 8	 ...... 12............................No show
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

R2 07 Oct 2025 | Mildura | Mallee Big Screen Hire Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
11:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 56233
	2	 7222
	3	 825375
	4	 2234
	5	 997050
	6	 45
	7	 5
	8	 70
	9	 996

MONIX
ZEAMAIZE
HONEY MAKER
OF THE VIEW
SHARP RETORT
HYDE PARK CORNER
OFFA’S DYKE
PIERRE LE QUILL
FOXIET

59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
55

8
5
4
3
9
2
7
1
6

B RAWILLER
S VELLA
LIAM RIORDAN
NEIL FARLEY
MS S NOBLE
MS L MEECH
--
--
CHELSEA TAYLOR

N HOBSON
KYLIE VELLA
S MATHRICK
P & M PAYNE
S NOBLE
L KENNEWELL
P & M PAYNE
P & M PAYNE
MS H BURNS

4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-3-0
	 9-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$12,970
$17,955
$27,185
$14,715
$9,100
$4,025
$810
$2,500
$1,920

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MONIX Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$12,970
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Subprime J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Hobson, R T Hobson, A P Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson, A R Fairweather, D Browell & P R C Holden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L McNeil	 58	 $13	 Fornof	 0:58.47	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1109	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 59.5	 $21	 Hollywoodboulevard	 1:06.35	 (24.07)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $17	 No Overtaking	 0:56.69	 (22.75)	 4	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1009	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Lychee Green Tea	 0:59.14	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 28Sep25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4	 Silvaloa	 0:55.83	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

2 ZEAMAIZE Trainer: Kylie Vella Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$17,955
Jockey: S Vella WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Shoepeg J+H: 3-0-3-0 Turf: 4-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aintree Park Pty Ltd & C R Hyland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $61	 Long Brew	 1:10.96	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1109	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Vella	 59.5	 $6	 Hollywoodboulevard	 1:06.35	 (24.07)	 5	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 30Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1205	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Vella	 59.5	 $4.2	 Symphonite	 1:11.79	 (23.39)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 15Sep25	 HAM	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Vella	 59.5	 $3.9	 Simply Sassy	 1:25.95	 (23.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

3 HONEY MAKER Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$27,185
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Impending Dam: Hot Honey J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Enak Pty Ltd (Mgr: P A Howell), A J Lynch & Mrs B Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $9	 Sharing Moments	 0:58.19	 (22.65)	 5	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $7	 Cherrabah	 1:12.23	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 10Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $*2.6	 Drone Attack	 1:10.35	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $4	 All Business	 1:25.27	 (23.28)	 6	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1009	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $4.4	 Lychee Green Tea	 0:59.14	 (23.16)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

4 OF THE VIEW Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$14,715
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Felicienne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John Foote Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: J L Foote) & Towner Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs A J Hall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 57	 $*3	 Where’s Brittany	 1:05.13	 (22.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 57	 $*2.1	 Ziggy Starcraft	 1:17.01	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Julius	 57	 $*3.1	 Ahab	 1:37.38	 (24.63)	 5	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 15May25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Grinzinger Fashion	 1:37.29	 (24.32)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 01Oct25	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 ---	 $--	 Eighty Short	 1:06.55	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 4........................Barrier trial
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5 SHARP RETORT Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,100
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Reply Churlish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 57	 $13	 Zoubelle	 0:58.42	 (22.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $31	 Yeah Right	 1:04.64	 (23.33)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1109	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $13	 Off Their Perch	 1:08.05	 (24.19)	 5	 6	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 25Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $71	 Imaginate	 1:11.15	 (22.96)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	04Sep25	 MOE	 turf	 1208	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $41	 Mini Angel	 1:16.05	 (24.61)	 3	 3	 ....12½.......................... Well back

6 HYDE PARK CORNER Trainer: L Kennewell Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,025
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Jalan Jalan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D Mitchell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 12	 13Aug25	 CAH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	12]	 Jamie Melham	 ---	 $--	 Redcloud	 0:53.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 27Aug25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jamie Melham	 58	 $8.5	 Yamashita’s Gold	 0:57.31	 (22.23)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 17Sep25	 BED	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jamie Melham	 57	 $*3.1	 Serinda	 1:04.72	 (23.39)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

7 OFFA’S DYKE Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: La Dama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman) & Farmhouse Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Payne)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 ---	 $--	 Hey Jessie	 0:47.92	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $4.2	 Grande Terre	 0:59.23	 (22.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 01Oct25	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Bree Temple	 ---	 $--	 Eighty Short	 1:06.55	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 6........................Barrier trial

8 PIERRE LE QUILL Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,500
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Vernier J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nardoo Valley Stud (Mgr: P George)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 28Apr25	 BED	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lawrence	 ---	 $--	 Hegely	 0:49.77	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....24½........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 20May25	 HOR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 ---	 $--	 Gwen’s Girl	 0:48.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 06Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 57	 $17	 Impending War	 1:17.73	 (22.89)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
13 of 14	19Sep25	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 58	 $61	 Tres Magnifique	 0:58.09	 (22.48)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼............................ Poor run
4 of 9	 01Oct25	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Bree Temple	 ---	 $--	 Ravens Glow	 1:07.22	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 5........................Barrier trial

9 FOXIET Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,920
Jockey: Chelsea Taylor WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Katiet J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Mitton, A G Mitton, H L Burns & W A Mitton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 19Aug25	 BED	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Chelsea Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Captivating Storm	 0:50.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 55	 $11	 No Overtaking	 0:56.69	 (22.75)	 6	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
9 of 10	 08Sep25	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Chelsea Taylor	 56	 $61	 Educated	 1:04.72	 (23.01)	 5	 3	 ...... 12............................No show
6 of 8	 28Sep25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Chelsea Taylor	 56	 $201	 Wrigley Field	 1:10.27	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
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R3 07 Oct 2025 | Mildura | Melbourne Cup Day In Mildura Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 0
	2	 743746
	3	 2274
	4	 4453
	5	 40
	6	 930940
	7	 0
	8	 998948
	9	 306990
	10	 938688
	11	 3

EIGHTEEN TEAL
IMACREEDYTWO
MISSION GOLD
MORAL TURPITUDE
CHEERS TO US
JURA VAUDOIS
KHABY
LAST PIECE
QUEEN CALANTHE
SEMINARA
BOLSHOI BABE

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55

4
7
5
11
3
8
9
10
1
2
6

L MCNEIL
B RAWILLER
NEIL FARLEY
LIAM RIORDAN
CHELSEA TAYLOR
S FAWKE
POLLY BREWSTER  2 

MS S NOBLE
MS L MEECH
B VALE
E J WALSH

MCANULTY/BINNIE
B & K POST
P & M PAYNE
ERIN MAHER
MS J DUNCAN
JYI LUKEY
MCANULTY/BINNIE
S NOBLE
RAHARNA MCDONALD
MS H J SMITH
J R SEARLE

4
6
5
4
4
5
4
5
5
7
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	21-�0�-4-2
	44-�0�-8-4
	 1-�0�-0-1

$0
$6,725
$20,550
$6,600
$1,215
$21,700
$0
$8,890
$34,790
$51,985
$1,900

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 EIGHTEEN TEAL Trainer: Mcanulty/Binnie Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Princess Gracie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K M McAnulty, C M Binnie, Mrs D J McAnulty & P Mcanulty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
12 of 12	09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1109	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 59.5	 $51	 Hollywoodboulevard	 1:06.35	 (24.07)	 11	 12	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

2 IMACREEDYTWO Trainer: B & K Post Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,725
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Beel’s Joy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P Post, Ms S Loy, Ms M Doyle, Mrs L Porter & R O Miles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 59.5	 $91	 Dimora Queen	 1:04.05	 (22.15)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Walters	 58	 $9	 Diadochos	 1:20.38	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 02Feb25	 MTG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 58	 $5	 Cosmo	 1:17.80	 (23.89)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1006	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $5.5	 Cool As Ice	 1:00.80	 (23.48)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $21	 Murmullo	 1:11.66	(3:58.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

3 MISSION GOLD Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$20,550
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Booralee J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W B Cheng, K D Lam, Mrs M Y M Fung & Ms S H Chan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 25Feb25	 KEG	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 59	 $5.5	 Be Quiet	 0:57.41	 (21.81)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 14Mar25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 59	 $4.8	 Lyles	 1:10.11	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 26Mar25	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 59	 $8.5	 Fleeting Spirit	 1:16.35	 (22.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 21Sep25	 MTG	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $4.8	 Bubion	 0:54.89	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 01Oct25	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Apple Eyes	 0:52.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7½........................Barrier trial

4 MORAL TURPITUDE Trainer: Erin Maher Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,600
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Noteasy J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Cosgriff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 15Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $8.5	 Bedtime Angel	 0:58.70	 (22.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 02May25	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $14	 Damas	 1:04.43	 (23.04)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 15May25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $8	 Electromagnetic	 1:09.31	 (23.47)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 30May25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $41	 Glamour Ana	 1:17.47	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 01Oct25	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Mc Leod	 ---	 $--	 Dunnenkate Bro	 0:52.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
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5 CHEERS TO US Trainer: Ms J Duncan Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: Chelsea Taylor WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Villermont Dam: Catch Us J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T L Basham & C J Basham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 06Feb24	 ECH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Starsheena	 0:53.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 12........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 55	 $14	 Joviale	 1:12.78	 (23.85)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
13 of 13	29Oct24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $15	 Yes Yes Tess	 1:16.10	 (22.87)	 9	 12	 ....17¾............................ Poor run

6 JURA VAUDOIS Trainer: Jyi Lukey Barrier: 8 Total: 14-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$21,700
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Leinan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J Lukey, N Higgins, S Banks, Miss T Banks, M Martin, S Butler, N Tait, B Delaney & D Pringle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 07May25	 OKB	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 56	 $17	 Velvet Fox	 1:04.17	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	21May25	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 56	 $7.5	 Embellisher	 1:10.86	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1006	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Brooke King	 55.5	 $15	 Cool As Ice	 1:00.80	 (23.48)	 1	 6	 ..... 3½............................No show
4 of 10	 25Jun25	 GAW	turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Toeroek	 57.5	 $16	 Silver Chaos	 1:09.18	 (25.39)	 7	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
10 of 12	06Jul25	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Wesley Cave	 56	 $15	 Tanna	 1:05.78	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ....11¾.......................... Well back

7 KHABY Trainer: Mcanulty/Binnie Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Polly Brewster (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: Social Status J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K McAnulty, C Binnie, DJ McAnulty & P McAnulty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 24Jul25	 MBR	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms T Voorham	 ---	 $--	 Mrs Penny Cracker	 1:03.77	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	16Aug25	 MPK	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Chadwick	 53	 $151	 Lottie Jane	 1:00.07	 (23.29)	 12	 12	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten

8 LAST PIECE Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,890
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Frim And Frome J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 24Jan25	 MOV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $201	 Documentary	 0:59.07	 (23.51)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 11	 12Feb25	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $201	 Alaa Plenty	 1:04.54	 (23.21)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $201	 Naina	 1:11.87	 (23.57)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show
4 of 9	 07Sep25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Noble	 58	 $101	 Affirmative Smile	 0:58.65	 (23.09)	 9	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 22Sep25	 WAR	turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $151	 Savitri	 1:12.14	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

9 QUEEN CALANTHE Trainer: Raharna McDonald Barrier: 1 Total: 21-0-4-2 Prize Money: A$34,790
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57.5 Good: 17-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 15-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Line And Sinker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A S McDonald Stafford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	26Apr25	 HOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $26	 Vores	 1:12.36	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....16½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 02May25	 BOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S H Sit	 53	 $20	 Cosmic Spy	 1:12.83	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 14May25	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Johnstone	 56	 $26	 Warm Breeze	 1:11.66	 (23.56)	 7	 5	 ....17½............................No show
9 of 14	 25May25	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $151	 Allinthetiming	 1:25.04	 (24.68)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¾............................No show
12 of 12	06Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 58	 $201	 Yoomee Wonder	 1:11.37	 (23.73)	 2	 5	 ....16¾...................... Well beaten

10 SEMINARA Trainer: Ms H J Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 44-0-8-4 Prize Money: A$51,985
Jockey: B Vale WT: 57.5 Good: 28-0-6-4 Track: 7-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 28-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-3-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Flying Paris J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 44-0-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Barker & Ms H J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 12Apr25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 57	 $5	 Hisako Lady	 1:14.02	 (25.73)	-	-	   ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 02May25	 BOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Alan Lai	 54	 $61	 Miss Pantherlot	 1:11.56	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 21May25	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Fawke	 56	 $151	 Heaven Rocks	 1:00.60	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 25May25	 MRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $151	 The Creed	 1:05.52	 (23.75)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 28Sep25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Vale	 57.5	 $101	 Silvaloa	 0:55.83	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

11 BOLSHOI BABE Trainer: J R Searle Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,900
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Foxy Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M F Searle, J R Searle, Livin’ Large, Plunge & Run, Pints & Ponies (Mgr: J R Searle), Fifty Dollar, Paycheck Punters, Winning Ways, Mrs S D Belperio, G Belperio, Sonata, P R 
Johnson, E C Staude & G W Jarrett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 31Aug25	 NAR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Crowther	 ---	 $--	 Sethacchio	 0:55.26	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 12Sep25	 BOR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Caitlin Tootell	 52.5	 $16	 Fussy As	 1:05.81	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

R4 07 Oct 2025 | Mildura | Mildura Gateway (Bm62)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 218414
	2	 343025
	3	 783268
	4	 248221
	5	 582351
	6	 755839
	7	 122276
	8	 496291
	9	 305790

DEMOJO
INVINCIBLE BAY
BOURBON ROAD
MARILYN’S EDGE
THE WAYFARER
LIMBERING
ASTROMANCER
FIRST DIVISION
NANO STAR

61.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
54.5
54
54
54

2
3
1
7
9
5
4
8
6

S VELLA
L MCNEIL
NEIL FARLEY
LIAM RIORDAN
MS S METCALFE
S FAWKE
B VALE
CHELSEA TAYLOR
POLLY BREWSTER  2 

KYLIE VELLA
COLLIN FLETCHER
A COFFEY
S MATHRICK
N HOBSON
RAHARNA MCDONALD
MS H J SMITH
MS H BURNS
RAHARNA MCDONALD

5
8
6
4
8
8
6
7
7

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
61
60
64
59
55
53
52
51

	 6-�2�-1-0
	35-�5�-5-7
	13-�1�-1-2
	10-�2�-3-0
	63-�8�-9-10
	66-�7�-9-10
	26-�2�-7-2
	48-�4�-7-3
	54-�5�-11-8

$46,640
$143,425
$34,058
$50,020
$204,565
$187,810
$72,395
$135,555
$130,905

	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	46-�7�-6-8
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	34-�3�-5-3
	16-�2�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DEMOJO Trainer: Kylie Vella Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$46,640
Jockey: S Vella WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Roxit J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (98 days)
Owner: F K Butler, Mrs K M Butler & Miss K M Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Vella	 59.5	 $2.6	 Hollywood High	 1:06.10	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB62	 [	 9]	 S Vella	 60	 $*2.1	 American Liaison	 1:12.05	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 22Jun25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 S Vella	 58.5	 $8	 Central Bank	 0:58.36	 (23.15)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $*3	 Give Faith	 0:58.21	 (22.47)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 9	 18Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 S Vella	 60.5	 $4.2	 Shootoose	 1:11.61	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

2 INVINCIBLE BAY Trainer: Collin Fletcher Barrier: 3 Total: 35-5-5-7 Prize Money: A$143,425
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 59.5 Good: 24-5-3-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 27-4-4-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Sugar Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-5-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: 10/02/24 (605 days)
Owner: C C Fletcher & Mrs L A Fletcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 27Feb24	 TOW	turf	 1400	  S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms T Townsend	 58	 $4.8	 Single Honor	 1:23.27	 (23.40)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 15Jun24	 ATH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S Sheargold	 60.5	 $7	 Side Hustle	 1:08.75	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	23Jun24	 TOW	turf	 1300	  S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 T Leslight	 56.5	 $15	 Crowning Moment	 1:17.45	 (23.28)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
2 of 6	 11Jan25	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 58.5	 $6	 Boogie Wonderland	 0:55.86	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 15Feb25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	  H 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 W D’avila	 60.5	 $9.5	 Caldante	 1:14.71	 (24.81)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

3 BOURBON ROAD Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$34,058
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Derryn Dam: Incantation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 22/02/23 (958 days)
Owner: M M Coffey, T Coffey, C E Pumpa, M J Pumpa, G Vogel, Two Sixteens Racing (R Pumpa), T Pumpa, K M Triplett, J Crowe, Hashtag Paradise (J Dennis), J M Brooks, Macedon Murray 
Racing (M Coffey), G E Nield, Mac Boys (T Makepeace), L Ognenovski, M Visalli, Boat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	  S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59	 $*3.1	 Zoupurring	 1:13.60	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 59	 $6.5	 Sparkling	 1:12.12	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB64	 [	10]	 C Gaudry	 59	 $6.5	 War Drama	 1:11.79	 (24.56)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB62	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $*2.8	 Matao Ma	 1:03.52	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 28Dec24	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $17	 Snappy Tycoon	 1:03.88	 (22.89)	 6	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

4 MARILYN’S EDGE Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$50,020
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-3-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cliff’s Edge Dam: Seven Year Itch J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 10-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/25 (8 days)
Owner: B A Mathrick, T S Rocks, Mrs M M Longmuir, K J Longmuir, Miss K J Carvill, W R Loudon, Mrs D L Saker, Fire Up (Mgr: T S Rocks) & P K Saker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 18Apr25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 54	 $6	 Impending Shadow	 1:10.89	 (23.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 25Apr25	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 52.5	 $8.5	 Esternay	 1:22.63	 (23.12)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1207	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Sam Kennedy	 58	 $*2.6	 Flitgrove	 1:11.68	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1109	 G 	 BM56	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $*1.7	 Hollywoodboulevard	 1:04.47	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 29Sep25	 KIL	 turf	 1110	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $*2.4	 The Grumpy Bear	 1:04.54	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 THE WAYFARER Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 9 Total: 63-8-9-10 Prize Money: A$204,565
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 58.5 Good: 39-5-7-7 Track: 5-0-2-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 9-3-3-2 58+kg: 48-7-5-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 46-7-6-8
Sire: Headwater Dam: Phar Too Fast J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 62-8-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-3 Last Win: 27/09/25 (10 days)
Owner: A P Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson & R T Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Aug25	 ECH	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Salter	 55.5	 $5.5	 Per Sempre	 0:59.81	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 16Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1005	  S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 M Salter	 57.5	 $*4	 Per Ivy	 0:58.90	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Salter	 57.5	 $3.6	 Kezza’s Legacy	 0:56.22	 (22.59)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 30Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1005	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Salter	 57.5	 $4.2	 Sibel	 0:58.90	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 27Sep25	 JER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Salter	 58.5	 $3	 Son Of Zorro	 0:57.90	 (22.85)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win

6 LIMBERING Trainer: Raharna McDonald Barrier: 5 Total: 66-7-9-10 Prize Money: A$187,810
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 54.5 Good: 48-4-9-8 Track: 1-0-0-1

8yo br aus m Fav: 8-3-1-2 54-56kg: 33-3-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ferlax Dam: Rhandara J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 65-7-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-0-2 Last Win: 27/12/24 (284 days)
Owner: A S McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Kinninmont	 56	 $8	 Thinkhardandfast	 1:25.24	 (23.63)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 25Apr25	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Alan Lai	 58.5	 $26	 Pulambi	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 10May25	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 60	 $20	 Intimeofneed	 1:17.54	 (23.73)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
3 of 14	 25May25	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	14]	 S Fawke	 57	 $15	 Shal Exceed	 1:24.68	 (24.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 14	 18Jun25	 BAK	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB56	 [	 5]	 S Fawke	 58	 $14	 Riched	 1:11.07	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼............................No show

7 ASTROMANCER Trainer: Ms H J Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 26-2-7-2 Prize Money: A$72,395
Jockey: B Vale WT: 54 Good: 16-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Starlet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 02/05/25 (158 days)
Owner: Ms H J Smith, C L Chattin, Mrs Y C Smith, B J K Smith, C Smith & Miss K Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 14May25	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB56	 [	 1]	 Alan Lai	 54.5	 $26	 Pulambi	 1:12.36	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 04Jun25	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB56	 [	 4]	 S Fawke	 57	 $8	 Lakehurst	 1:00.15	 (22.73)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 18Jun25	 BAK	 turf	 1050	  S 	 OB56	 [	 6]	 S Fawke	 60	 $7.5	 Smashing Action	 1:01.14	 (22.77)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 28Jun25	 MPK	 turf	 1250	  S 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Potter	 54	 $41	 Nicish	 1:15.78	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 24Sep25	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB56	 [	 3]	 Brooke King	 55.5	 $15	 Mercury Eight	 1:00.71	 (22.84)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

8 FIRST DIVISION Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 8 Total: 48-4-7-3 Prize Money: A$135,555
Jockey: Chelsea Taylor WT: 54 Good: 32-3-4-2 Track: 7-0-1-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 22-2-2-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 34-3-5-3
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Zerprise Us All J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 46-4-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-1 Last Win: 28/09/25 (9 days)
Owner: M Mittion, S Stojanovski & K Stojanovski, Al Mitton, S Buying, J Burns, L Burns, D Burns, H Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 54	 $31	 Time To Rumble	 0:58.84	 (22.60)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show
6 of 10	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1009	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 54	 $20	 Revolution Belle	 1:00.17	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 08Sep25	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM56	 [	 4]	 Chelsea Taylor	 54	 $13	 Affirmative Lad	 0:59.12	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 20Sep25	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB56	 [	 3]	 Chelsea Taylor	 54	 $6.5	 Auckland	 0:59.84	 (23.83)	 3	 2	 ........ 7............................No show
1 of 8	 28Sep25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM56	 [	 3]	 Chelsea Taylor	 54	 $5.5	 Black Panther	 0:56.41	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 NANO STAR Trainer: Raharna McDonald Barrier: 6 Total: 54-5-11-8 Prize Money: A$130,905
Jockey: Polly Brewster (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 40-5-8-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-1-1 52-54kg: 9-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-3
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Millenium Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-5-11-8 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-2 Last Win: 07/12/24 (304 days)
Owner: R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	12Jun25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Leah Martyn	 51	 $71	 Obligated	 0:55.78	 (21.57)	 1	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 21Jun25	 CLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 57.5	 $5	 Inreadyness	 0:57.42	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 28Jun25	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms A Butler	 57	 $4	 Remember Roy	 0:57.32	 (38.21)	-	-	   ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1009	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 56.5	 $31	 Revolution Belle	 1:00.17	 (23.77)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾............................No show
11 of 11	16Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1005	  S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Sam Kennedy	 52.5	 $21	 Per Ivy	 0:58.90	 (23.05)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

R5 07 Oct 2025 | Mildura | Ausloans Mildura (Bm56)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM56	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 861102
	2	 790415
	3	 000105
	4	 234291
	5	 5217
	6	 231070
	7	 144050
	8	 462001
	9	 294483
	10	 194663
	11	 620268
	12	 817785
	13e	222747

THE WIZARD KING
VILNIUS
SUNDAY FUN DAY
SHOUT ME
CHILLI REAPER
DARK LAGER
OLIVIA’S SCANDAL
WINNING AURA
DEPLOY AND DESTROY
TRUSTTHESHERIFF
ARTISSI
MONTROCK
THUNDER AWARD

63
63
61.5
61
60.5
60
58.5
58.5
57
56.5
56
55.5
61

1
9
4
12
10
3
8
11
7
5
2
6
13

LIAM RIORDAN
S VELLA
JADE SMITH  4 

B RAWILLER
NEIL FARLEY
E J WALSH
S FAWKE
MS S METCALFE
B VALE
CHELSEA TAYLOR
MS C PULS
POLLY BREWSTER  2 

MS L MEECH

S MATHRICK
M W YOUNG
MARK PEGUS
B & K POST
P & M PAYNE
J R SEARLE
A COFFEY
MS L BRANDER
MS H J SMITH
N HOBSON
MS N IRWIN
N HOBSON
L KENNEWELL

6
5
6
4
4
8
6
6
8
7
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

62
62
59
58
61
56
57
53
50
53
52
47
58

	46-�7�-8-4
	13-�2�-2-1
	 8-�2�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	18-�2�-3-2
	26-�4�-4-1
	23-�3�-4-1
	67-�8�-6-7
	20-�2�-2-1
	25-�2�-3-3
	13-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-6-0

$189,820
$64,175
$35,000
$29,675
$21,940
$46,275
$96,565
$48,790
$144,220
$35,710
$59,745
$18,255
$74,970

	24-�2�-7-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	14-�2�-4-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	7-�0�-3-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 THE WIZARD KING Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 1 Total: 46-7-8-4 Prize Money: A$189,820
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 63 Good: 26-6-5-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 12-3-4-0 58+kg: 27-6-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-7-3
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Wizard Princess J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 44-7-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-3-3 Last Win: 06/09/25 (31 days)
Owner: B A Mathrick, W R Toia, B Shelag, B Tilley, D Dixon & D V Maxfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 16Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1205	  S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Sam Kennedy	 56	 $*4.4	 Croatian Art	 1:11.26	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
1 of 14	 23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $8.5	 Shanghai Venture	 1:04.17	 (23.41)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM56	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 61	 $7.5	 American Russ	 1:11.06	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
11 of 12	16Sep25	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $18	 Jugiong	 1:11.75	 (24.33)	 2	 1	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
2 of 6	 28Sep25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 L Currie	 60	 $11	 Auxiliary	 1:10.48	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

2 VILNIUS Trainer: M W Young Barrier: 9 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$64,175
Jockey: S Vella WT: 63 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Encinitas J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/05/25 (135 days)
Owner: M W Young & J E E Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 11Sep24	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 55.5	 $31	 Rock Empire	 1:23.43	 (22.74)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾............................No show
11 of 11	18Oct24	 MOE	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 58	 $31	 Igotcha	 1:42.96	 (25.97)	 11	 11	 ....28½....................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 S Vella	 60	 $7	 Sheeza Toronado	 1:05.18	 (22.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 25May25	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 S Vella	 60	 $3.6	 The Wizard King	 1:12.14	 (24.10)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 12	 22Jun25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 S Vella	 59	 $26	 Everain	 1:19.36	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

3 SUNDAY FUN DAY Trainer: Mark Pegus Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$35,000
Jockey: Jade Smith (a4.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Sunday’s Pleasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/24 (346 days)
Owner: Mrs L N Pegus, Rum ‘n’ Racin (Mgr: A J Atchison) & Silver City Seven (Mgr: Mrs J Trengove)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	24Aug24	 MPK	 turf	 1250	  S 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 T Pannell	 59	 $61	 Commander Meroo	 1:17.36	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 60	 $8.5	 Superior Force	 1:00.20	 (23.83)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 26Oct24	 STA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $10	 Verbosity	 1:04.50	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
10 of 10	30Nov24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 M Chadwick	 55.5	 $10	 Millivoy	 0:58.04	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 20Sep25	 POO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Webb	 61	 $*1.8	 Winning Aura	 0:59.72	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

4 SHOUT ME Trainer: B & K Post Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,675
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 61 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Elraazy J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/09/25 (22 days)
Owner: Mrs P Post, Mrs M Andrews, Z Trajkovski & J B Woodcock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 02Feb25	 MTG	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $3.8	 Shimshalar	 0:51.77	 (22.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 27Jun25	 WAK	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $5.5	 Fox Man	 0:58.88	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 08Aug25	 MTG	 turf	 1214	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Connor Murtagh	 58	 $*4.2	 Ratnaraj	 1:17.22	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 31Aug25	 CAT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $*3.1	 Noubentekh	 1:00.10	 (24.20)	 2	 7	 .....Dnf............................No show
1 of 10	 15Sep25	 HAM	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $9	 Legacy Bel	 1:06.83	 (22.90)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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5 CHILLI REAPER Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,940
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: High Low Bet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (150 days)
Owner: K P Bouchier & B J Bouchier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 57	 $17	 Aquilion Girl	 1:04.07	 (22.92)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 56	 $6	 Betwitchery	 1:09.98	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 10May25	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Future Soldier	 1:04.64	 (23.05)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 8	 04Jun25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 59	 $14	 Esquel	 1:11.52	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 01Oct25	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Rentessis	 1:07.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial

6 DARK LAGER Trainer: J R Searle Barrier: 3 Total: 18-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$46,275
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 60 Good: 15-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Cove Dam: Lagerette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/25 (213 days)
Owner: G S Lyons, M Allwright, M Allwright & J R Searle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $7.5	 Max Mercury	 1:37.62	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 08Mar25	 EDE	 turf	 1450	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $3.7	 Private Jet	 1:29.02	 (25.33)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 11	22Mar25	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB62	 [	10]	 T Chapman	 56.5	 $9.5	 Fine Future	 1:22.76	 (23.61)	 4	 4	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 06Apr25	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms K Crowther	 60.5	 $*4.2	 Tres Belle	 1:26.97	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	02May25	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 J Potter	 59	 $8.5	 Head Of The Herd	 1:34.94	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.......................... Well back

7 OLIVIA’S SCANDAL Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 8 Total: 26-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$96,565
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 58.5 Good: 18-3-4-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 5-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Casta Laetitia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/02/25 (222 days)
Owner: J Coffey & Ms B Coffey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 60.5	 $4.2	 Artpark	 1:17.00	 (22.28)	 11	 12	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $4.6	 Allouvre	 1:17.86	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
11 of 12	29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 1200	  H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $10	 Owl Witness	 1:13.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM56	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $*4	 The Wizard King	 1:11.06	 (23.35)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 13	28Sep25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM62	 [	12]	 Tom Madden	 56.5	 $19	 Brenlyn’s Trooper	 1:17.15	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted

8 WINNING AURA Trainer: Ms L Brander Barrier: 11 Total: 23-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$48,790
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 58.5 Good: 20-3-4-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Startling Aura J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 23-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/09/25 (17 days)
Owner: Mrs L J Brander, W G Brander, Mrs J L Pearce & R W Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 26Apr25	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 M Salter	 55.5	 $10	 Cassimir	 0:59.09	 (23.22)	-	-	   .......... ................... Every chance
2 of 11	 25May25	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Beriman	 57.5	 $16	 Mistavain	 0:59.03	 (23.15)	 6	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
11 of 14	07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $41	 Rowdy Anthem	 1:11.62	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
11 of 14	02Jul25	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56	 [	 4]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 58	 $151	 Sav On Ice	 1:26.50	 (24.30)	 9	 11	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
1 of 7	 20Sep25	 POO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 57	 $4	 Francine	 0:59.72	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1...........................Good win

9 DEPLOY AND DESTROY Trainer: Ms H J Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 67-8-6-7 Prize Money: A$144,220
Jockey: B Vale WT: 57 Good: 43-4-5-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo gr aus g Fav: 8-5-0-1 56-58kg: 19-2-2-2 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 14-2-4-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Zadoree J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 66-7-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-1 Last Win: 28/09/24 (374 days)
Owner: Mrs J Mengersen, S Mengersen, Mrs Y C Smith & Ms H J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $21	 Hot Chips	 1:20.77	 (24.40)	 8	 5	 ..... 5¼............................No show
4 of 12	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1412	  S 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $12	 Silent Thunder	 1:30.24	 (26.19)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 16Aug25	 NAD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 60.5	 $20	 Fortis In Armis	 1:23.78	 (25.07)	 9	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 23Aug25	 BEI	 turf	 1600	  F 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 60	 $5	 Grey Lad	 1:33.67	 (23.93)	-	-	   ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 28Sep25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM56	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 57	 $51	 First Division	 0:56.41	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

10 TRUSTTHESHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 5 Total: 20-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$35,710
Jockey: Chelsea Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 18-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Julinsky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (178 days)
Owner: A P Hobson, R T Hobson & N J Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 26Apr25	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 57.5	 $7	 Tycoon Artie	 1:06.81	 (23.11)	-	-	   ..... 6¼............................No show
4 of 13	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Da Rose	 56.5	 $91	 Owl Witness	 1:17.76	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM56	 [	 1]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $26	 The Wizard King	 1:11.06	 (23.35)	 1	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 11	 13Sep25	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB56	 [	 8]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $11	 Airclash	 1:09.83	 (23.39)	 6	 5	 ........ 9................... Every chance
3 of 10	 20Sep25	 POO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 M Salter	 57.5	 $3.2	 Hasslefree	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2........................ Solid effort

MILDURA | PAGE 11



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

11 ARTISSI Trainer: Ms N Irwin Barrier: 2 Total: 25-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$59,745
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 56 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Shiny Shinka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 11/06/25 (118 days)
Owner: Mrs N J Irwin, D J Irwin, D L Cunningham, Mrs R M Cunningham, L Irwin & J Billing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 27Aug25	 GAW	turf	 1200	  H 	 OB56	 [	11]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 58.5	 $18	 Grandellie	 1:17.25	 (26.25)	 9	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
11 of 15	03Sep25	 MOP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OB56	 [	11]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 59	 $14	 Pretentious Lass	 1:13.96	 (24.08)	 13	 15	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 12Sep25	 BOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB54	 [	 9]	 Sophie Potter	 55	 $8	 Ponty Well	 1:12.27	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 20Sep25	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 M Chadwick	 51.5	 $71	 Zunna	 1:13.54	 (23.00)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 01Oct25	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56	 [	 8]	 Sophie Potter	 55	 $18	 Thebigsosso	 1:23.80	 (23.14)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

12 MONTROCK Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,255
Jockey: Polly Brewster (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Vanity Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/25 (185 days)
Owner: N J Hobson, A P Hobson, R T Hobson & Mrs R E Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 05Apr25	 HIL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 59	 $5	 Prairie Legend	 0:59.29	 (23.21)	-	-	   ........ 5...........................Good win
7 of 8	 12Apr25	 CAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 58.5	 $6	 Minesite	 1:00.61	 (23.87)	-	-	   ....17½.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 26Apr25	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 55	 $17	 Cassimir	 0:59.09	 (23.22)	-	-	   ........ 7.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Da Rose	 55.5	 $101	 Kezza’s Legacy	 0:56.22	 (22.59)	 2	 2	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 20Sep25	 POO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Salter	 55	 $8	 Noitulover	 1:00.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

13e THUNDER AWARD Trainer: L Kennewell Barrier: 13 Total: 14-1-6-0 Prize Money: A$74,970
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 61 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-6-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Just Been Lucky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-0 Last Win: 16/11/23 (691 days)
Owner: B A Wilson, Mrs J Wilson, M C Wilson, Mrs L Pepper, Mrs I F Wilson, A P Gesmundo, J M Wieremiejczyk, Mayor’s Merry Men & The Oakers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $4.2	 Attain	 1:09.21	 (22.83)	 8	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 07May25	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $3.7	 Tango Jewel	 1:10.75	 (23.41)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 29May25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 59	 $*2.2	 Jammin Jimmy	 1:10.47	 (23.08)	 8	 5	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 15Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1100	  S 	 1	 [	13]	 L Neindorf	 59	 $8	 Balastier	 1:04.91	 (23.83)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 12Sep25	 GEE	 turf	 1225	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Neindorf	 58	 $11	 Guerite	 1:12.46	 (22.91)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
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R6 07 Oct 2025 | Mildura | Mildura Motor Holdings (Bm56)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM56	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 022152
	2	 314
	3	 448275
	4	 873252
	5	 018070
	6	 167485
	7	 654307
	8	 837822
	9	 510068
	10	 310980
	11	 551687
	12	 167302
	13	 832000
	14	 974987
	15e	436002

BRULLEN
HANDY FRIEND
BONNAROO
JAZ TYCOON
TAKE THE PRIZE
SHAL EXCEED
EXONUMIA
SAKASU
SUMMER NIGHT
CORTAIN
CALM DOWN SHERIFF
PUISSY GALORE
ALASKAN STORM
DON’T TELL SHERIFF
FLIGHT DECK

62.5
62.5
62
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57
57
55.5
55.5
54

8
14
10
2
5
12
3
4
6
15
9
7
13
11
1

LIAM RIORDAN
B RAWILLER
S VELLA
B VALE
JADE SMITH  4 

NEIL FARLEY
S FAWKE
CHELSEA TAYLOR
E J WALSH
MS C PULS
L MCNEIL
MS S METCALFE
POLLY BREWSTER  2 

MS L MEECH
--

S MATHRICK
P & M PAYNE
M W YOUNG
N HOBSON
DANE SMITH
C V KELLY
KIM TALENT
MS H BURNS
S FLIEDNER
MS H BURNS
N HOBSON
MS L BRANDER
RAHARNA MCDONALD
N HOBSON
MS L BRANDER

4
4
5
6
6
5
6
5
5
5
5
6
7
7
7

G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

61
61
64
57
61
56
55
55
53
52
54
54
51
47
43

	17-�2�-8-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	16-�3�-2-2
	26-�3�-4-2
	26-�4�-3-9
	29-�4�-1-2
	27-�2�-6-7
	18-�1�-5-2
	18-�1�-2-1
	35-�4�-5-4
	13-�1�-0-1
	22-�2�-3-4
	41-�5�-6-1
	45-�5�-4-4
	49-�3�-5-7

$97,620
$19,425
$73,535
$87,470
$94,650
$80,870
$104,196
$48,190
$44,390
$136,788
$27,245
$62,310
$123,295
$110,285
$127,045

	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	10-�3�-1-3
	14-�2�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-2
	5-�1�-2-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	16-�3�-2-1
	19-�3�-4-1
	6-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BRULLEN Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-8-0 Prize Money: A$97,620
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 62.5 Good: 13-2-6-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 14-2-8-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Brightful J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 06/09/25 (31 days)
Owner: A J Lynch, Mrs B Lynch, K P Howell, Mrs K A Howell & Enak Pty Ltd (Mgr: P A Howell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $*3.9	 Count Of Toulouse	 1:12.67	 (24.42)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1209	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $*1.8	 Alpinova	 1:12.54	 (23.87)	 2	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1409	 G 	 BM56	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 60.5	 $*2.9	 Sakasu	 1:23.80	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 16Sep25	 WOD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56	 [	 6]	 Dylan Dean	 61	 $3.1	 Sister Shay	 1:24.66	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 28Sep25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 OB62	 [	 9]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $8	 Gallant Prince	 1:30.72	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 HANDY FRIEND Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 14 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,425
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 62.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Puppetry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (168 days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 06Dec24	 MOE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 58	 $17	 Star Rise	 1:12.16	 (23.65)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 10Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Nimbustwothousand	 0:59.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 22Apr25	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 59	 $*1.9	 Jagerschnitzel	 1:16.78	 (23.48)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 11	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1421	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 62	 $4.2	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.35	 (24.09)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 01Oct25	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 ---	 $--	 Chilli Reaper	 1:07.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial

3 BONNAROO Trainer: M W Young Barrier: 10 Total: 16-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$73,535
Jockey: S Vella WT: 62 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Mighty Hoopla J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 16-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 28/01/25 (252 days)
Owner: M W Young, Mrs J L Young, G K Snow, W H Connell, The Gym Boys (Mgr: Mr J Woolcock), D W Fry, A C Wray, A Peterwood & J C Bowman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Weatherley	 56	 $31	 Kiko	 0:57.55	 (22.24)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 09Aug25	 MOV	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 57	 $31	 Takeko	 1:12.35	 (24.70)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 21Aug25	 WAR	turf	 1400	  S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Vella	 59	 $7.5	 Always Hapi	 1:25.54	 (25.09)	 12	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 06Sep25	 MOV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 56.5	 $31	 Jazz Affair	 1:36.59	 (23.60)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 19Sep25	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 S Vella	 59.5	 $7.5	 Buzzaroon	 2:02.70	 (24.21)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

4 JAZ TYCOON Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$87,470
Jockey: B Vale WT: 60.5 Good: 19-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 21-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hell Or Highwater J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/09/24 (381 days)
Owner: S J Cunningham, Mrs M J Cunningham, J J Cunningham, Win to Live (Mgr: M A Rieniets), The Cups Chasers (Mgr: A Barbieri) & P A Tardio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $15	 Savvie Blanc	 1:40.35	 (24.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 16Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1610	  S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 C Macredmond	 60	 $6.5	 Golden Mikki	 1:38.82	 (23.93)	 11	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 30Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1610	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Macredmond	 60	 $3.4	 Mickio	 1:37.97	 (23.84)	 7	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 15Sep25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM56	 [	 7]	 C Macredmond	 61	 $4	 Blazing Guru	 1:40.56	 (24.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 27Sep25	 JER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 55	 $8	 Eamonn’s Memory	 1:22.60	 (23.69)	-	-	   ........ 1.............................Nice run
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5 TAKE THE PRIZE Trainer: Dane Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 26-4-3-9 Prize Money: A$94,650
Jockey: Jade Smith (a4.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 17-2-2-7 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-0-2 56-58kg: 14-2-2-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-3
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Hennybodys J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 02/11/24 (339 days)
Owner: Mrs H M Smith, M Montgomery, T Heymans, J C Smith, Mrs B Montgomery & B L Blenheim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 02Nov24	 WYC	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 60	 $4.6	 Tatsuro	 1:24.68	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 8	 11Nov24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 58.5	 $8	 Stupendous	 1:22.71	 (23.61)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Christopher Pang	 58.5	 $21	 Frost Yourself	 1:17.02	 (24.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 04Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Sarah Field	 55.5	 $21	 Oak Park Rebel	 1:23.46	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....23½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM56	 [	10]	 Jade Smith	 57	 $15	 The Wizard King	 1:11.06	 (23.35)	 11	 12	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted

6 SHAL EXCEED Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 12 Total: 29-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$80,870
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 60 Good: 22-3-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Secretary’s Secret J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 28-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/06/25 (122 days)
Owner: C V & N D Kelly, R J Reed, C L Fordham and G R Sadler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 60.5	 $11	 Lika Swift	 1:41.73	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 8................... Every chance
7 of 9	 10Aug25	 ECH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $16	 Raging Bull	 1:41.16	 (25.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $7.5	 Lichester	 1:38.11	 (24.24)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 14	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1409	 G 	 BM56	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 61	 $16	 Brullen	 1:23.80	 (23.28)	 10	 11	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 28Sep25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $15	 Our Lone Star	 1:37.83	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

7 EXONUMIA Trainer: Kim Talent Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-6-7 Prize Money: A$104,196
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 59.5 Good: 19-1-3-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 7-1-4-2 58+kg: 19-2-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Frosted Dam: Medaglia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 31/03/23 (921 days)
Owner: R W Talent & T D Midgley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1009	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $10	 Revolution Belle	 1:00.17	 (23.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 24Aug25	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Collett	 60	 $10	 Jinsoku	 1:04.93	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM56	 [	 6]	 Ms M Collett	 61	 $31	 The Wizard King	 1:11.06	 (23.35)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	17Sep25	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Fawke	 60	 $31	 Shisuta Bo	 1:25.59	 (24.11)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼............................ Poor run
7 of 16	 24Sep25	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB56	 [	10]	 Ms M Collett	 60	 $31	 High Tor	 1:23.15	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

8 SAKASU Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$48,190
Jockey: Chelsea Taylor WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-4-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo bl aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 14-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Juggles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/11/24 (328 days)
Owner: Mrs J L Pearce, R W Pearce, G Andrich & J Lehman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Mar25	 BRH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Potter	 61	 $4	 Footprints	 1:05.89	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 58.5	 $61	 Time To Rumble	 0:58.84	 (22.60)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1209	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Sarah Field	 57	 $31	 Alpinova	 1:12.54	 (23.87)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Sarah Field	 56	 $31	 Owl Witness	 1:17.76	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1409	 G 	 BM56	 [	 4]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $11	 Brullen	 1:23.80	 (23.28)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

9 SUMMER NIGHT Trainer: S Fliedner Barrier: 6 Total: 18-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$44,390
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 58.5 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Summer Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 06/06/25 (123 days)
Owner: S R Fliedner, G C Chapman, Mrs C O Bamford, A J Jablonski, S K McNamara, J Ayres & C Ayres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 06Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S V Brown	 59.5	 $31	 Habitual	 1:11.55	 (23.87)	 2	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
11 of 12	22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1300	  S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 S V Brown	 60	 $5.5	 Dougal McKeen	 1:20.63	 (24.54)	 2	 3	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $151	 Aqueduct	 1:11.07	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S M Brown	 58.5	 $81	 Shaalute	 1:26.79	 (25.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
8 of 14	 20Sep25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB56	 [	10]	 S M Brown	 59	 $26	 Chelsea Toff	 1:12.58	 (24.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

10 CORTAIN Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 15 Total: 35-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$136,788
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 58 Good: 21-2-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 31-4-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Curtana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-1 Last Win: 15/06/25 (114 days)
Owner: Ms M J Mitton, S Stojanovski, Mrs K A Stojanovski, A G Mitton, Mrs H L Burns, J K Morrish, Mrs N L Morrish, J Burns, L Burns, D Burns, S M Buying, B Buying, G J Appleby, Dr M J 
Appleby, F H J Appleby, Miss T E F Appleby & Mrs C M Crossfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Jun25	 TER	 turf	 1600	  H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 68	 $*2.5	 Ahab	 1:44.25	 (26.99)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
11 of 12	26Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1500	  H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 55.5	 $21	 Torn	 1:33.58	 (24.86)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 12Jul25	 WAK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 60	 $8.5	 Jandami	 1:38.90	 (24.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 13	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1900	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $18	 Timeonlees	 1:58.15	 (24.33)	 6	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	28Sep25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 Chelsea Taylor	 56	 $151	 Brenlyn’s Trooper	 1:17.15	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
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11 CALM DOWN SHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,245
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Invincible Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/08/25 (59 days)
Owner: N J Hobson, A P Hobson, R T Hobson & Mrs R E Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1412	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Salter	 55.5	 $31	 Ollandia Beach	 1:29.30	 (25.00)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1409	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Salter	 55.5	 $26	 Supido’s Littleone	 1:26.44	 (24.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
6 of 12	 16Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1610	  S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 M Salter	 56	 $31	 Golden Mikki	 1:38.82	 (23.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 30Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1610	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $10	 Mickio	 1:37.97	 (23.84)	 5	 7	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 27Sep25	 JER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 M Salter	 58.5	 $7	 Where Ya Bean	 1:23.69	 (24.35)	-	-	   ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

12 PUISSY GALORE Trainer: Ms L Brander Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$62,310
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 57 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

6yo gr aus m Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Aberfeldy J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/11/24 (317 days)
Owner: Clay Hero Racing (Mgr: R W Lanyon), W R Phillpot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 17Dec24	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM56	 [	 7]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 58.5	 $10	 Salsbury Hill	 1:35.46	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 12	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 S Vella	 57.5	 $12	 Boltonova	 1:11.21	 (23.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1409	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 57	 $26	 Oh So Thrilling	 1:25.50	 (24.61)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1409	 G 	 BM56	 [	13]	 Chelsea Taylor	 58	 $41	 Brullen	 1:23.80	 (23.28)	 11	 12	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 20Sep25	 POO	 turf	 1550	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 58	 $*1.8	 Jackie Moon	 1:38.85	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

13 ALASKAN STORM Trainer: Raharna McDonald Barrier: 13 Total: 41-5-6-1 Prize Money: A$123,295
Jockey: Polly Brewster (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 26-4-4-1 Track: 6-0-2-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-3-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-2-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Yupik J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-5-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/10/24 (351 days)
Owner: A McDonald, Tain McDonald & Seth Mahar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 B Vale	 56.5	 $41	 Piwhane	 1:24.41	 (23.71)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 09Aug25	 MRA	 turf	 1409	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 56.5	 $26	 Oh So Thrilling	 1:25.50	 (24.61)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 13	24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 56.5	 $31	 Owl Witness	 1:17.76	 (23.63)	 12	 12	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
11 of 14	06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1409	 G 	 BM56	 [	14]	 B Vale	 57	 $61	 Brullen	 1:23.80	 (23.28)	 13	 14	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 14	20Sep25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB56	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 56	 $71	 Mothereens	 1:26.39	 (25.25)	 9	 11	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted

14 DON’T TELL SHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 11 Total: 45-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$110,285
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 55.5 Good: 30-2-3-3 Track: 9-3-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-4-1
Sire: Warrior’s Reward Dam: Mega Jewels J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 45-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-1 Last Win: 07/12/24 (304 days)
Owner: N J Hobson, A P Hobson, R T Hobson & Mrs R E Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 M Salter	 55	 $12	 Owl Witness	 1:17.76	 (23.63)	 7	 4	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 30Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1205	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $7	 Rhodesian Red	 1:11.71	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM56	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 58	 $17	 The Wizard King	 1:11.06	 (23.35)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 10	 13Sep25	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB56	 [	 4]	 L McNeil	 57	 $17	 Count Ida	 1:20.40	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 20Sep25	 POO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 61	 $*2.8	 Hasslefree	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

15e FLIGHT DECK Trainer: Ms L Brander Barrier: 1 Total: 49-3-5-7 Prize Money: A$127,045
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 26-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br nz g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 21-0-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Line Of Flight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-3-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-2-5 Last Win: 02/09/23 (766 days)
Owner: Mr R Pearce, Mrs J Pearce, Mr W Brander, Mrs L Brander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Apr25	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 A O’Driscoll	 56	 $11	 Tycoon Artie	 1:06.81	 (23.11)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 14Jun25	 NAD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 A O’Driscoll	 56	 $12	 Freddy’s Shock	 1:24.67	 (24.82)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
12 of 13	02Jul25	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56	 [	 7]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 54.5	 $31	 Hysterical Lady	 1:26.79	 (24.80)	 3	 6	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	06Sep25	 MRA	 turf	 1109	 G 	 BM56	 [	 5]	 A Warren	 53	 $81	 Hollywoodboulevard	 1:04.47	 (23.04)	 5	 7	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 20Sep25	 POO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Jade Doyle	 54	 $10	 Hasslefree	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.............................Nice run


